Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton approving and authorizing the submission of an 

application through the United States Environmental Protection Agency’s Water Infrastructure Finance 

And Innovation Act (WIFIA) loan program for financial assistance via long-term loans in a total amount 

not to exceed seven hundred and seventy million, nine hundred and seventy thousand, five hundred and 

eighty-three dollars and seven cents ($770,970,583.07) to fund up to 49% of the total project cost for water 

and wastewater plant and transmission projects. including capacity increases, system expansions, and 

system improvements included in the water and wastewater capital improvements program; authorizing